My town – my Europe

Cassino – Riga
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This is a journey plan for two people who are travelling from Cassino in Italy to Riga in Latvia. This trip is planned for a time period of 5 days.


In this trip tourists are introduced with Riga, the capital city of Latvia, and the territory around Riga. Travellers can see beautiful places in the Old City with many historical buildings and some wonderful places and museums further away from the centre of Riga. People from Italy can get acquainted with the Latvian culture, history and some important historical monuments, also with Latvian modern traditions. 

Outside of Riga there is an opportunity to see one of the most beautiful places in Latvia – Sigulda – and its surroundings. There are medieval castles and churches and beautiful natural objects. Going to see Sigulda on foot there is the opportunity to enjoy some of Latvia's natural landscapes. 


Here is also information about journey expenses.

Travelling mainly is by public transport, which allows to get know modern Latvian life and save some money.


The hotel, which is offered to settle, has three stars, and therefore there is provided with amenities that are necessary for the tourist.


The trip for one person costs Ls 346.20 or 492.25 Euros (June 2008)

First day

07:11 – leaving Cassino by train
08:48 – arriving at Roma Termini Railway Station

08:52 – the train from Roma Termini Railway Station 

09:23 – arriving at Fiumicino Airport Railway Station

10:50 – departure from the Fiumicino Airport (FCO) (“AirBaltic” Economic class) 
14:55 – arrival at Riga Airport (RIX)

15:30 – departing from the airport to the bus No 22a, 
15:52 – arriving at the Latvian Museum of Art, go by trolleybus to the hotel "Tia" 
16:15 – arriving in the hotel

17:05 – leaving the hotel 
17:08 – go by  trolleybus No 3  from Bruņinieku street (direction - Centre) 
17:19 –stop at the Central Station and go to the bus stop 13 January Street 
17:33 – go from 13 January street by No 17 (direction - Recreation center "Lido") 
17:50 – arriving in recreation center “Lido” , have a dinner 

“Lido” attractions :

· Sky glider

· Throw and gain

· Shooting- ground


21:00 – leaving the recreation centre “Lido”
21:09 – take the tram No 7 (direction - Ausekļa street) 
21:23 – stop  in  Prāgas street, go on foot  to the Central Station 
21:33 – take the bus No 11 ( direction - Suži) 
21:44 – go on Bruņinieku street to the hotel "Tia"
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	Expenses
	Price, Ls
	Quantity
	Sum, Ls
	Sum, EUR

	Train to Rome
	12.54
	2
	25.09
	35.70

	Train to airport
	7.73
	2
	15.46
	22.00

	The airplane
	49.20
	2
	98.40
	140.00

	Transport in Riga
	0.40
	12
	4.80
	6.83

	LIDO (sideshows)
	1.80+1.00+0.60
	2
	6.80
	9.68

	Total costs of the first day:
	150.55
	214.21


Hotel „Tia”

Address: Krišjāņa Valdemāra Street 63, Riga, Latvia

Hotel services:

· 24-hour front desk

· Car parking next to the Hotel

· WIFI Wireless Internet  and cable Internet Access

· Fax service

· Conference hall

· Cafe 

· Air Conditioning

· Elevators

· Luggage store

· Laundry service

· Wake-up service 

Room service:

· WIFI Wireless Internet  or cable Internet Access 

· Cable TV 

· Direct phone 

· Hair dryer 

· Safe

· Minibar
Room rates include buffet breakfast in hotel’s café.

Check in: starting from 14:00
Check out: until 12:00

Phone: +371 67333918

	Expenses
	Price, Ls
	Number of days
	Sum, Ls
	Sum, EUR

	Hotel
	74.00
	4
	296.00
	420.00
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Second day 

08:00 – breakfast 

09:00 – from the hotel “Tia” going to Old Riga, Freedom monument and Bastion Hill

10:00 – excursion to  Latvian War museum

12:30 – seeing Riga Castle, Dome Cathedral
13:50 – going to the Town Hall square, Blackhead's House
14:10 – St. Peter's Church, going up to the seek tower with lift 

15:00 – St. John's Church

15:20 – continue to look Old Riga, tourists have free time
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17:02 – with tram no 11 from Station Square go to the Riga Brothers' Cemetery (route - Mežaparks)
17:21 – alight in Brothers' Cemetery stop and go to see this national monument
18:20 – with tram no 11 go to  Old Riga (route direction - Station Square)
18:37 – alight in final stop and continue to see Old Riga and Riga’s Centre, free time

21:10 – with trolleybus no 3 from Merķeļa Street go to the hotel (route direction - Sarkandaugava) 
21:19 – alight in Bruņinieku Street stop and go to the hotel “Tia”
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	Expenses
	Price, Ls
	Quantity
	Sum, Ls
	Sum, EUR

	Latvian War museum, guide
	5.90
	1
	5.90
	8.39

	St Peter's Church, tower
	3.00
	2
	6.00
	8.54

	Transport
	0.40
	6
	2.40
	3.41

	Total costs of 2nd day:
	14.30
	20.34


Third day 

08:30 – breakfast 
09:20 – leave the hotel, go to Ģertrūdes Street stop on Brīvības street
09:35 – go by bus no 1 (direction - Pension) 
10:07 – alight at the Latvian Ethnographic Open Air Museum
10:15 – with the guide enter the territory of the museum 
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14:00 – leave the museum’s area and go to the bus stop 
14:06 – take the bus no 1 (direction - Abrenes street) 
14:35 – alight in Matīsa Street stop and go on foot to the Brīvības street stop 
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14:41 – take the tram no 11 (direction - Mežaparks) 
14:59 – alight in Mežaparks and go to the Riga National Zoo, and then go for a walk along 
 
 Mežaparks 
18:30 – leave Mežaparks and go to the tram stop 
18:37 – take the tram no 11 ( direction - Station Square) 
18:55 – alight Brīvības Street and on go on foot  to the hotel
19:10 – arriving at the hotel and have a dinner, free time 

	Expenses
	Price, Ls
	Quantity
	Sum, Ls
	Sum, EUR

	Latvian Ethnographic Museum
	0.50
	2
	1.00
	1.42

	Guide
	10.00
	1
	10.00
	14.23

	Entrance in Riga’s ZOO
	2.70
	2
	5.40
	7.68

	Transport
	0.40
	8
	3.20
	4.55

	Total costs of 3rd day:
	19.60
	27.88


Fourth day 
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08:30 – breakfast 
09:30 – leave the hotel and with trolleybus no 3 go  to the Central Station 
10:02 – go by train Riga-Valmiera to Sigulda 
11:16 – arrive at  Sigulda train station 
11:20 – walk along Raiņa street or other streets to Sigulda Lutheran Church 
11:40 – take a look in the church and go further to Sigulda New Castle and the castle’s park, and 
 
 then the castle’s ruins
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13:00 – with the cable car (Poruka street 14) go across the Gauja river to Krimulda 
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13:10 – go to look at Krimulda Castle ruins and then Krimulda’s Castle and park 
14:20 – from Krimulda’s sanatorium stop go by bus no 12 to Turaida 
14:25 – go off  in Turaida, go to the Turaida Museum Reserve: Turaida’s Manor, Turaida’s Rose 
 grave, Turaida’s Castle, Turaida’s Church, Folk Song Park, Mountain of Folk Songs etc.

19:10 – go by bus no 12 from Krimulda stop to Sigulda 
19:20 – alight at Sigulda bus station
19:38 – leave Sigulda station with the train Lugaži-Riga 
20:39 – arrive at Riga Station 
20:46 – take the trolleybus no 3 (route - Sarkandaugava) 
20:59 – alight in Bruņinieku street and go to the hotel “Tia”

	Expenses
	Price, Ls
	Quantity
	Sum, Ls
	Sum, EUR

	Train to Sigulda
	0.93
	2
	1.86
	2.65

	Train to Riga
	0.93
	2
	1.86
	2.65

	Transport in  Riga
	0.40
	4
	1.60
	2.28

	Cable car
	1.50
	2
	3.00
	4.27

	Entrance in   Turaida Museum Reserve
	3.00
	2
	6.00
	8.54

	Guide
	25.00
	1
	25.00
	35.57

	Bus to and from Turaida
	0.50
	2
	1.00
	1.42

	Total costs of 4th day:
	40.32
	57.38


Fifth day 

07:00 – breakfast in the hotel “Tia”

07:30 – with transport of the hotel “Tia” go to Riga International Airport

10:40 – flight from Riga Airport

12:40 – arrive in Rome Fiumicino Airport (Economic class)
13:36 – leave with the train Fiumicino airport railway station
14:07 – arrive in Rome Termini station

14:15 – go by train to Cassino

15:42 – arrive at Cassino station
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	Expenses
	Price, Ls
	Quantity
	Sum, Ls
	Sum, EUR

	The airplane
	59.04
	2
	118.08
	168.00

	Transport of “Tia”
	13.00
	1
	13.00
	19.00

	Train from airport station
	7.73
	2
	15.46
	22.00

	Train to Cassino
	12.54
	2
	25.09
	35.70

	Total costs of 5th day:
	171.63
	244.70


Total cost for five days

	Day
	Expenses, Ls
	Expenses, EUR

	First day
	150.55
	214.21

	Second day
	14.30
	20.34

	Third day
	19.60
	27.88

	Fourth day
	40.32
	57.38

	Fifth day
	171.63
	244.70

	Hotel
	296.00
	420.00

	Total:
	692.40
	984.51


The price of lunch and dinner (depends on choice), souvenirs and other individual or special needs are not included.
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